COCHRAN COUNTY TREASURER'S QUARTERLY REPORT

Account

Demand Accounts
General
1LP. Time Payment
Clerk’s Time Payment
Payroli Tax Clearing
Cash-Reserved for Cemetery
Love Memorial Library
Road & Bridge
Lateral Road
Juvenile Probation
Personal Bond Office
Altermnative Dispute Resoiution
Clerk Records Mgmt. & Preservation
County Records Mgmt. & Preservatic
Courthouse Security
Court Reporter
Aitrport
State Fees
D.A. Forfeiture
Sheriff Forfeiture
L.EGS.E. Trust
Historical Commission
Money Market Accounts
General
Workers Comp Reserve
Read & Bridge
Seizure Fund

TexPool Accounts
General

Road & Bridge

Love Memorial Library
Juvenile IV E Fund
Certificates of Deposit
General

Road & Bridge

Grand Total All Accounts

Balance
Aprit 1, 2018

($178,670.12)
$1,942.80
$703.07
$10.00
$0.00

($4,267.95)

($46.846.89)
$117.058.95
$11,049.23
$14,495.33
$1,046.76
$50,551.85
$6,938.32
§7,536.79
§1,945.98
$85,370.57
§7.679.39
$1,712.38
$3,041.21
$25.307.51
$6,336.42

$2,929,683.23
$40.485.80
$854.051.58
$3,319.50

F1.332.134.52
§$508.002.31
$34.753.06
$0.00

30.00
$0.00

$5.815.371.60

Jamne 30, 2018

Receipts

F755.784.20
$5.00
$9.43

$119,224.60
50.00
$0.00

$394,288.01
$0.00
£34,407.26
$0.00
$60.00
$5.605.00
$353.76
$977.40
$90.00
$100.00
$10,823.96
50.0G
$0.00
35974
F685.00

$6.860.06
$264.42
$1,866.98
$10.23

$5.492.47
$2,004 59
$143.31
$0.00

$0.60
$0.60

$1.339,204.82

Bisbursements

$791.962.49
50.00

$0.00
§118,224.00
$0.00

$0.00
5411,727.36
$0.00
$26.935.32
£0.00

$0.00

$0.00

£0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$4,789.35
$7.561.66
$0.00

30.00
5749.99
$2,500.00

$600,000.00
$5,943.00
$305,006.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6.00
$0.00

$2.276,393.17

Balance
June 30, 2618

($214,84%.41)
$1,947.80
$712.50
$10.00
$0.00
($4,267.95)
($64.286.24)
$117,058.95
$18,521.17
$14.495.33
$1,106.76
$56.156.85
§7,292.08
$8,514.19
$2.035.98
$80.681.22
$10.941.65
$1,712.38
$3,041.21
$24.617.26
$4.521.42

$2.336,543.29
$34.807.22
$550,918.56
$3,328.73

$1.337.626.99
$510,096.90
$34,896.37
$0.00

$0.00
F0.00

$4,878,183.25

[, Doris Sealy, Cochran County Treasurer, certity that this report retlects conditions of receipts, disbursements, and fund
balance for the quarter ending June 30, 2018.

. We prefer not to publish signatures on the internet,
Beverly McClellan, County Auditor

Doris Sealy, County Treasurer

Timothy Roberts, Conun., Prec. 1

Eirg Silhan, Comm., Prec. 3

Bruce Heflin, Comn., Prec. 2

Reynalde Morin, Commm., Prec. 4

Pat S. Henry, County Judge

Subscribed and swom to before me

this day of

2018

Notary Pubiic



