COCHRAN COUNTY TREASURER'S QUARTERLY REPORT June 30, 2018

Balance				Balance
Account	April 1, 2018	Receipts	Disbursements	June 30, 2018
Demand Accounts				
General	(\$178,670.12)	\$755,784.20	\$791,962.49	(\$214,848.41)
J.P. Time Payment	\$1,942.80	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$1,947.80
Clerk's Time Payment	\$703.07	\$9.43	\$0.00	\$712.50
Payroll Tax Clearing	\$10.00	\$119,224.00	\$119,224.00	\$10.00
Cash-Reserved for Cemetery	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Love Memorial Library	(\$4,267.95)	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$4,267.95)
Road & Bridge	(\$46,846.89)	\$394,288.01	\$411,727.36	(\$64,286.24)
Lateral Road	\$117,058.95	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$117,058.95
Juvenile Probation	\$11,049.23	\$34,407.26	\$26,935.32	\$18,521.17
Personal Bond Office	\$14,495.33	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,495.33
Alternative Dispute Resolution	\$1,046.76	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$1,106.76
Clerk Records Mgmt. & Preservation	\$50,551.85	\$5,605.00	\$0.00	\$56,156.85
County Records Mgmt. & Preservation	\$6,938.32	\$353.76	\$0.00	\$7,292.08
Courthouse Security	\$7,536.79	\$977.40	\$0.00	\$8,514.19
Court Reporter	\$1,945.98	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$2,035.98
Airport	\$85,370.57	\$100.00	\$4,789.35	\$80,681.22
State Fees	\$7,679.39	\$10,823.96	\$7,561.66	\$10,941.69
D.A. Forfeiture	\$1,712.38	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,712.38
Sheriff Forfeiture	\$3,041.21	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,041.21
L.E.O.S.E. Trust	\$25,307.51	\$59.74	\$749.99	\$24,617.26
Historical Commission	\$6,336.42	\$685.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,521.42
Money Market Accounts				
General	\$2,929,683.23	\$6,860.06	\$600,000.00	\$2,336,543.29
Workers Comp Reserve	\$40,485.80	\$264.42	\$5,943.00	\$34,807.22
Road & Bridge	\$854,051.58	\$1,866.98	\$305,000.00	\$550,918.56
Seizure Fund	\$3,319.50	\$10.23	\$0.00	\$3,329.73
TexPool Accounts				
General	\$1,332,134.52	\$5,492.47	\$0.00	\$1,337,626.99
Road & Bridge	\$508,002.31	\$2,094.59	\$0.00	\$510,096.90
Love Memorial Library	\$34,753.06	\$143.31	\$0.00	\$34,896.37
Juvenile IV E Fund	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Certificates of Deposit				
General	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Road & Bridge	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Grand Total All Accounts	\$5,815,371.60	\$1,339,204.82	\$2,276,393.17	\$4,878,183.25

I, Doris Sealy, Cochran County Treasurer, certity that this report reflects conditions of receipts, disbursements, and fund balance for the quarter ending June 30, 2018.

 We prefer not to publish signatures on the internet.

 Doris Sealy, County Treasurer
 Beverly McClellan, County Auditor
 Pat S. Henry, County Judge

 Subscribed and sworn to before me
 Timothy Roberts, Comm., Prec. 1
 Bruce Heflin, Comm., Prec. 2
 this ______ day of ______ 2018

 Eirc Silhan, Comm., Prec. 3
 Reynaldo Morin, Comm., Prec. 4
 Notary Public